

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 19-065

AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVERPAYMENTS

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the rolls and determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain residents and property owners within the Borough of Highlands, as a result of an overpayment of taxes: and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector recommends the immediate reimbursement of the excess funds currently collected by the Borough of Highlands to certain enumerated individuals,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is authorized to immediately refund and pay the overpayment of taxes to the individuals and property owners of the specific properties listed below, and attached hereto:

BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	<u>YEAR</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	NAME
52	6	2018	\$703.72	Caplinger, James Jr.

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-065 on the Consent Agenda:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BRASWELL			Х				
BROULLON		Х	Х				
MAZZOLA			Х				
RYAN			Х				
O'NEIL	Х		Х				1

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 6, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 7th day of February 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk